ARREST REPORT

OKALOOSA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

REPORT NO: OCSO19ARR005101

		<u> </u>					<u></u>
Jail Booking No	Offens	e No	Other 1		OB		
	OCSO.	19OFF007226	ocso	19CAD086848	460	1121406	
[SUSPECT]							
Last		<u>First</u>	Midd	_	<u>Title</u>	Race Sex D	
MELO		VINNY	ANTO	ONIO			/15/1993 25 6'05" 300
Eyes Hair MN BRO BRO OCS	I Number SO06MNI0038	32 SSN	ID.No.			St Type FL DL/I	•
Birth Location: Cit		(//////	W YORK Natio	on: UNITED STA	ATES Cit		
Address	<u> </u>	•				•	
Occupations (Curr		WALTON EEAC n is Listed First)		none: (850)496	-/260		
Business: RED	ROSE GENTLE	EMEN'S CLUB, J	Job Title: BOU	NCER, Entered:	8/28/20	18	
		BD Suite: FORT H, Job Title: STU					
1976 I	EWIS TURNE	R BD Suite: FOI	RT WALTON I	BEACH FL 3254			
		SCHOOL, Job Ti Suite: FORT W			2006		
Aliases (Last, Firs	t Middle Title I						
* none found in : Street Names	MNI *						
* none found in	MNI *						
[ INCIDENT INFO	RMATION ]						
Occurred Date Ra	nge: 5/8/2019	00:58 to 5/8	8/2019 00:	58 Lat / Lo	ong 30.4	5552 / -86.6	53897
No. Di			Apt/Lot City		ST	Zip	(GEO)
1096	BEAL PKW	/Y N	FOR	T WALTON B	EAC FL		2 - 15 - 108 - 1006
[CHARGES]							
790.07.2							
WEAPON OFFEN	SF						
WEAPON OFFEN USE DISPLAY ET		URING FELONY	,				
USE DISPLAY ET		URING FELONY  Degree	GOC	<u>UCR</u>	<u>NCIC</u>	AON	Bond Amount
USE DISPLAY ET Counts	C FIREARM D	<u>Degree</u>		UCR 9000	<u>NCIC</u>	<u>AON</u> <b>5299</b>	Bond Amount
USE DISPLAY ET <u>Counts</u> 1  893.13.1a1	C FIREARM D <u>Level</u> Felony	<u>Degree</u>	GOC		<u>NCIC</u>		Bond Amount
USE DISPLAY ET  Counts  1  893.13.1a1  DRUGS-POSSES:	C FIREARM D Level Felony	Degree Second	GOC Principal		<u>NCIC</u>		Bond Amount
USE DISPLAY ET Counts 1 893.13.1a1 DRUGS-POSSES: POSS METH WI	C FIREARM D  Level Felony  S  NTENT TO SEI	Degree Second	GOC Principal JRE DELIVER	9000		5299	
USE DISPLAY ET Counts 1 893.13.1a1 DRUGS-POSSES POSS METH WIT Counts	C FIREARM D Level Felony	Degree Second  LL MANUFACTU Degree	GOC Principal	9000	NCIC NCIC		Bond Amount  Bond Amount
USE DISPLAY ET Counts 1 893.13.1a1 DRUGS-POSSES POSS METH WIT Counts	C FIREARM D  Level Felony  S  NTENT TO SEI  Level	Degree Second  LL MANUFACTU Degree	GOC Principal JRE DELIVER GOC	9000 <u>UCR</u>		5299 AON	
USE DISPLAY ET Counts 1 893.13.1a1 DRUGS-POSSES: POSS METH WIT Counts 1	C FIREARM D Level Felony S NTENT TO SEI Level Felony	Degree Second  LL MANUFACTU Degree	GOC Principal JRE DELIVER GOC	9000 <u>UCR</u>		5299 AON	
USE DISPLAY ET Counts 1 893.13.1a1 DRUGS-POSSES: POSS METH W II Counts 1 893.13.6a COCAINE-POSSI POSSESS COCA	C FIREARM D Level Felony  S NTENT TO SEI Level Felony  ESS INE	Degree Second  LL MANUFACTU Degree Second	GOC Principal JRE DELIVER GOC Principal	9000 <u>UCR</u> 350A	<u>NCIC</u>	5299 <u>AON</u> 3551	Bond Amount
USE DISPLAY ET Counts 1 893.13.1a1 DRUGS-POSSES: POSS METH W II Counts 1 893.13.6a COCAINE-POSSI POSSESS COCA Counts	C FIREARM D  Level Felony  S NTENT TO SEI  Level Felony  ESS INE  Level	Degree Second  LL MANUFACTU Degree Second	GOC Principal  JRE DELIVER GOC Principal	9000 <u>UCR</u> 350A		5299 AON 3551	
USE DISPLAY ET Counts 1 893.13.1a1 DRUGS-POSSES: POSS METH WIT Counts 1 893.13.6a COCAINE-POSSI POSSESS COCAI Counts 1	C FIREARM D Level Felony  S NTENT TO SEI Level Felony  ESS INE	Degree Second  LL MANUFACTU Degree Second	GOC Principal  JRE DELIVER GOC Principal	9000 <u>UCR</u> 350A	<u>NCIC</u>	5299 AON 3551	Bond Amount
USE DISPLAY ET Counts 1 893.13.1a1 DRUGS-POSSES: POSS METH W II Counts 1 893.13.6a COCAINE-POSSI POSSESS COCA Counts 1 893.147.1	C FIREARM D  Level Felony  S NTENT TO SEI  Level Felony  ESS INE  Level Felony	Degree Second  LL MANUFACTU Degree Second	GOC Principal  JRE DELIVER GOC Principal	9000 <u>UCR</u> 350A	<u>NCIC</u>	5299 AON 3551	Bond Amount
USE DISPLAY ET Counts 1 893.13.1a1 DRUGS-POSSES: POSS METH WIT Counts 1 893.13.6a COCAINE-POSSI POSSESS COCAI Counts 1	C FIREARM D  Level Felony  S NTENT TO SEI  Level Felony  ESS INE  Level Felony	Degree Second  LL MANUFACTU Degree Second	GOC Principal  JRE DELIVER GOC Principal	9000 <u>UCR</u> 350A	<u>NCIC</u>	5299 AON 3551	Bond Amount
USE DISPLAY ET Counts 1 893.13.1a1 DRUGS-POSSES: POSS METH WIT Counts 1 893.13.6a COCAINE-POSSI POSSESS COCA Counts 1 893.147.1 DRUG EQUIP-PO AND OR USE Counts	C FIREARM D  Level Felony  S NTENT TO SEI  Level Felony  ESS INE  Level Felony  SSESS	Degree Second  LL MANUFACTU Degree Second  Degree Third	GOC Principal  JRE DELIVER GOC Principal  GOC Principal	UCR 350A UCR 350A	<u>NCIC</u>	AON 3551 AON 3532	Bond Amount
USE DISPLAY ET Counts 1 893.13.1a1 DRUGS-POSSES: POSS METH WIT Counts 1 893.13.6a COCAINE-POSSI POSSESS COCA Counts 1 893.147.1 DRUG EQUIP-PO AND OR USE Counts	C FIREARM D  Level Felony  S NTENT TO SEI  Level Felony  ESS INE  Level Felony  SSESS	Degree Second  LL MANUFACTU Degree Second  Degree Third	GOC Principal  JRE DELIVER GOC Principal  GOC Principal	UCR 350A UCR 350A	NCIC NCIC	AON 3551 AON 3532	Bond Amount  Bond Amount

## COPY

### ARREST REPORT

OKALOOSA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

REPORT NO: OCSO19ARR005101

On May 8, 2019, I arrived at 1096 Beal Parkway, Ft. Walton Beach, Florida, regarding a warrant service in which Vinny Antonio Melo was identified as the DEFENDANT and Nicole Lee McAndrew was identified as the CODEFENDANT.

Sgt. Topolski observed Melo (driver's seat) and McAndrew (front passenger seat) in a vehicle in the parking lot. Sgt. Topolski believed McAndrew to be another person who had an active warrant. McAndrew was confirmed as not the person of interest. During the brief contact with McAndrew, the odor of marijuana was smelled emanating from the vehicle.

During a probable cause search of the vehicle, the following items were located: two (2) loaded firearms (center console), electronic scale with green leafy substance on it (center console), green leafy material (center console cup holder), a marijuana grinder (center console cup holder), ten (10) individually packaged plastic bags with crystalline substance inside an Altoids container (driver seat rear pouch), a brown backpack with additional narcotics (right rear passenger seat), and a shotgun concealed in the trunk.

The brown backpack contained two (2) small plastic bags with a crystalline substance contained within it and another small plastic bag with a white powdery substance. The backpack also contained several dozen empty plastic bags consistent with the size and style of the bags containing the controlled substances located in the same bag.

A field test of the crystalline substance contained in one (1) of the ten (10) individual plastic bags yielded a presumptive positive result for the presence of Methamphetamine (total weight of approximately 4 grams). A field test of the crystalline substance found inside the backpack yielded a presumptive positive result for the presence of methamphetamine (approximately 3.5 grams). A field test of the white powdery substance yielded a presumptive positive result for the presence of cocaine (approximately 3.3 grams).

Post Miranda, Melo advised McAndrew showed him the methamphetamine and cocaine she found approximately 3-4 days ago. Melo admitted to taking the narcotics and placing them in one of the compartments in the brown backpack which he admitted ownership of. Melo said he was going to get rid of the narcotics but forgot about them. Melo admitted the electronic scale was used to measure the weight of marijuana purchased by McAndrew to make sure she did not get cheated.

Each of the ten (10) small individually packaged plastic bags containing approximately 0.4 grams of methamphetamine. These bags were located inside of an Altoids can. The Altoids can was located in a pouch on the driver seat where Melo was seated and the vehicle was registered to Melo. Based on my training and experience, drug users do not package narcotics for personal use in this manner.

The loaded firearms (semi-automatic pistol and revolver) were located inside the center console, on or about Melo's person, and in an unclipped holster within immediate reach. The firearms were located and encased in a manner where they were readily accessible as if concealed on his person.

Based on the above, your Affiant has probable cause to believe Vinny Lee Melo violated Florida State Statute 790.07(2): Use of firearm during the commission of a felony, Florida State Statute 893.13(1)(a)(1): Possession of Methamphetamine with intent to Distribute, Florida State Statute 893.13(6)(a): Possession of Cocaine, and Florida State Statute 893.147: Possession of Paraphernalia.

This offense occurred in Okaloosa County where your Affiant is a sworn law enforcement officer.

I hereby swear (or affirm) that the facts established on and belief. $% \label{eq:factor} % A = \{A_{ij}, A_{ij}, A_{i$	this affidavit are tr	ue and correct to the best	of my knowledge
Signature (Arresting Officer)	SMALL, BRA Name	NNON A	268 ID/SSN
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this	8 day of May	A.D., 2019 by	
who is personally known to me or has produced	= <del>CODV</del>	as identific	cation.

ARREST REPORT REPORT NO: OCSO19ARR005101				OKALOOSA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE			
KEFOKI NO	): UCS	OI9AKKUUSIUI _		Notary Public	<sub>I</sub>		co
Signature				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		_	
Commission	No:		M	y Commission Expire	s		
[ PHYSICAI	L EVIDEN	CE ] [NO PHYSI	CAL EVIDENC	E LISTED]			
[ ARREST I	NFORMA	TION ]					
Arrested 5/8/2019	03:02		rested Prior	N Arrest Jurisdiction	xtent of Injury		Resist No Drugs
Reporting C 268 S Forward to t	MALL, B fficer MALL, B for approv	Ye Street BEAL PKWY N  RANNON A  RANNON A  ral BD/B-SHIFT	A/L Ur O( Ur	CSO/FSV/SOUTH/E	ON BEAC FL (GEO) 2 BD/B-SHIFT		Yes Lat / Long 30.45552 / -86.63897 1006 Officer Type ginal Offense Jurisdiction OCSO
Bond Set by	, LEO at T	ime of Arrest & Book ( ) None ( ) ROR ( ) Cash ( ) Pro	ing:	\$0.00			
Bond Set b	y Judge	()	None Cash Any Pro		( ) ROR ( ) PTR	'Sign	
( )Pur ( )SC	ge	( )	Pt:IQ				
Return Cou Instructions		CIRCUIT COURT: FE		Date: 6/4/2019 ALTON BEACH, FL	Time: 32547	<u>15:30</u>	
[ DISPOSIT Disposition		<u>Rele</u>	ase Type		Other I	<u>Desc</u>	
Release Dat Released To		<u>se Time</u> <u>Release C</u>	fficer		<u>Printe</u> No	d Printed By	K
Court Dispo		<u>e</u>	Cou	ut Disposition Descr	<u>iption</u>		
[ ADDITIO	NAL PERS	SONS ]					

ARREST REPORT REPORT NO: OCSO	019ARR005101	OKALOOSA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE			
COURT DISPOSITION	:				
				( right index )	
○ No Bill / Petition	() Issue Warrant	O Prosecution Approved	Signature of Assistant State Attor	ney Date	

ARREST REPORT

OKALOOSA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

REPORT NO: OCSO	019ARR005100	. — — — -				OSA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Jail Booking No	Offense No OCSO19OFF00722	Other OCS	·No <b>O19CAD08684</b> 8	OB'	TS 01121407	
[SUSPECT]						
Last MCANDREW	First NICOLE	Mid-	<u>dle</u>	<u>Title</u>	Race Sex F	DOB Age Hgt Wgt 9/4/1987 31 5'04" 115
Eyes Hair MNI Nu HAZ BRO OCSO	<del></del>	ID_No			St Typ	
STATES Address Occupations (Current Business: HARBO 527 NW M	FORT WALTON E  TAKE TO THE TOTAL TO THE TAKE TAKE TAKE THE TAKE TAKE TAKE TAKE TAKE TAKE TAKE TAK	BEACH F1 42547 rst) OGISTICS, Ente FORT WALTO	Phone: (850)240 red: 8/4/2018 N BEACH FL 32	0-8365	ATES Citiz	zenship: UNITED
Suite: Business: CHOCT.	R EARTH'S CAFE, Job I AW HIGH SCHOOL, Jol RACETRACK RD Suite: iddle Title DOB)	Title: STUDEN	Γ, Entered: 9/17/			
MCANDREW, NIC Street Names * none found in MN	OLE LEE 9/9/1987 II *					
[ INCIDENT INFORM	MATION ]					
[ INCIDENT INFORM Occurred Date Range	•	5/8/2019 00	):58 Lat/L	ong 30.4	15552 / -86	5.63897
Occurred Date Range No. Di	e: 5/8/2019 00:58 to Street	Apt/Lot City	у	ST	15552 / -86 Zip	(GEO)
Occurred Date Range No. Di 1096	e: 5/8/2019 00:58 to	Apt/Lot City		ST		
Occurred Date Range No. Di 1096  [CHARGES]	e: 5/8/2019 00:58 to Street	Apt/Lot City	у	ST		(GEO)
Occurred Date Range No. Di 1096  [CHARGES] 790.07.2	:: 5/8/2019 00:58 to Street BEAL PKWY N	Apt/Lot City	у	ST		(GEO)
Occurred Date Range No. Di 1096  [CHARGES] 790.07.2 WEAPON OFFENSE	e: 5/8/2019 00:58 to Street BEAL PKWY N	Apt/Lot City FO	у	ST		(GEO)
Occurred Date Range No. Di 1096  [CHARGES] 790.07.2 WEAPON OFFENSE	e: 5/8/2019 00:58 to Street BEAL PKWY N	Apt/Lot City FO	y RT WALTON B	ST		(GEO)
Occurred Date Range No. Di 1096  [CHARGES] 790.07.2 WEAPON OFFENSE USE DISPLAY ETC F	e: 5/8/2019 00:58 to Street BEAL PKWY N  FIREARM DURING FELO Tel Degree	Apt/Lot City FO	y RT WALTON B	ST EAC FL	Zip	(GEO) 2 - 15 - 108 - 1006
Occurred Date Range No. Di 1096  [CHARGES] 790.07.2 WEAPON OFFENSE USE DISPLAY ETC F Counts Lev	e: 5/8/2019 00:58 to Street BEAL PKWY N  FIREARM DURING FELO Tel Degree	Apt/Lot City FO  ONY GOC	y RT WALTON B UCR	ST EAC FL	Zip AON	(GEO) 2 - 15 - 108 - 1006
Occurred Date Range No. Di	e: 5/8/2019 00:58 to Street BEAL PKWY N  FIREARM DURING FELO Tel Degree Ony Second	Apt/Lot City FO  ONY GOC	y RT WALTON B UCR	ST EAC FL	Zip AON	(GEO) 2 - 15 - 108 - 1006
Occurred Date Range No. Di 1096  [CHARGES] 790.07.2 WEAPON OFFENSE USE DISPLAY ETC F Counts Lev 1 Felo 893.13.6a MARIJUANA-POSSI POSSESS MARIJUA	Street BEAL PKWY N  STREARM DURING FELO TREARM DURING FELO TREARM Second  ESS NA OVER 20 GRAMS	Apt/Lot City FO  ONY  GOC  Principal	y RT WALTON B UCR 9000	ST SEAC FL	Zip  AON 5299	(GEO) 2 - 15 - 108 - 1006  Bond Amount
Occurred Date Range No. Di	Street  Street  BEAL PKWY N  FIREARM DURING FELO  TO Degree  TO Second  ESS  NA OVER 20 GRAMS  TO Degree  TO Degree  TO Degree  TO Degree	Apt/Lot City FO  ONY GOC	y RT WALTON B UCR 9000	ST EAC FL	Zip AON	(GEO) 2 - 15 - 108 - 1006  Bond Amount
Occurred Date Range No. Di	ESS  NA OVER 20 GRAMS  Third	Apt/Lot City FO  ONY GOC Principal	Y RT WALTON B  UCR 9000  UCR	ST SEAC FL	AON 5299	(GEO) 2 - 15 - 108 - 1006  Bond Amount
Occurred Date Range No. Di	Street  Street  BEAL PKWY N  FIREARM DURING FELO  F	Apt/Lot City FO  ONY GOC Principal	Y RT WALTON B  UCR 9000  UCR	ST SEAC FL	AON 5299	(GEO) 2 - 15 - 108 - 1006  Bond Amount
Occurred Date Range No. Di 1096  [CHARGES] 790.07.2  WEAPON OFFENSE USE DISPLAY ETC F Counts Lev 1 Felo 893.13.6a  MARIJUANA-POSSI POSSESS MARIJUA Counts Lev 1 Felo 893.13.6a COCAINE-POSSESS POSSESS COCAINE	Street  Street  BEAL PKWY N  FIREARM DURING FELO  F	Apt/Lot City FO  ONY GOC Principal  GOC Principal	UCR 9000	ST SEAC FL NCIC	AON 5299 AON 3562	(GEO) 2 - 15 - 108 - 1006  Bond Amount  Bond Amount
Occurred Date Range No. Di	Street  Street  BEAL PKWY N  FIREARM DURING FELO  F	Apt/Lot City FO  ONY GOC Principal	UCR 9000	ST SEAC FL	AON 5299	(GEO) 2 - 15 - 108 - 1006  Bond Amount  Bond Amount
Occurred Date Range No. Di	Street  Street  BEAL PKWY N  FIREARM DURING FELO  F	Apt/Lot City FO  ONY GOC Principal  GOC Principal	UCR 9000 UCR 350A	ST SEAC FL NCIC	AON 5299  AON 3562	(GEO) 2 - 15 - 108 - 1006  Bond Amount  Bond Amount
Occurred Date Range No. Di	Street BEAL PKWY N  FIREARM DURING FELO Tel Degree Ony Second  ESS NA OVER 20 GRAMS Tel Degree Third  Third  Third	Apt/Lot City FO  ONY GOC Principal  GOC Principal	UCR 9000 UCR 350A	ST SEAC FL NCIC	AON 5299  AON 3562	(GEO) 2 - 15 - 108 - 1006  Bond Amount  Bond Amount

#### ARREST REPORT

#### OKALOOSA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

REPORT NO	: OCSO19ARR0	05100					
Counts	Level	Degree	GOC	UCR	NCIC	AON	Bond Amount
1	Felony	Third	Principal	350A		3551	
893.147.1							
DRUG EQU	IP-POSSESS						
AND OR US							
<b>Counts</b>	<u>Level</u>	<u>Degree</u>	GOC	<u>UCR</u>	NCIC	<u>AON</u>	Bond Amount
1	Misdemeanor	First	Principal	350B		3550	

#### [ STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE / NARRATIVE ]

On May 8, 2019, I arrived at 1096 Beal Parkway, Ft. Walton Beach, Florida, regarding a warrant service in which Nicole Lee McAndrew was identified as the DEFENDANT and Vinny Antonio Melo was identified as the CO-DEFENDANT.

Sgt. Topolski observed Melo (driver's seat) and McAndrew (front passenger seat) in a vehicle in the parking lot. Sgt. Topolski believed McAndrew to be another person who had an active warrant. McAndrew was confirmed as not the person of interest. During the brief contact with McAndrew, the odor of marijuana was smelled emanating from the vehicle.

During a probable cause search of the vehicle, the following items were located: two (2) loaded firearms (center console), electronic scale with green leafy substance on it (center console), green leafy material (center console cup holder), a marijuana grinder (center console cup holder), ten (10) individually packaged plastic bags with crystalline substance inside an Altoids container (driver seat rear pouch), a brown backpack with additional narcotics (right rear passenger seat), and a shotgun concealed in the trunk.

The brown backpack contained two (2) small plastic bags with a crystalline substance contained within it, another small plastic bag with a white powdery substance, and a green leafy substance inside of a mason jar.

A field test of the crystalline substance contained in one (1) of the ten (10) individual plastic bags yielded a presumptive positive result for the presence of Methamphetamine (total weight of approximately 4 grams). A field test of the crystalline substance found inside the backpack yielded a presumptive positive result for the presence of methamphetamine (approximately 3.5 grams). A field test of the white powdery substance yielded a presumptive positive result for the presence of cocaine (approximately 3.3 grams). A field test of the green leafy material inside of the Mason jar yielded a presumptive positive result for the presence of Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) (approximately 46 grams). A field test of the green leafy material contained inside the cup yielded a presumptive positive result for the presence of Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) (less than 1 gram).

Post Miranda, McAndrew admitted to possession of the marijuana contained within the cup and the Mason jar. The marijuana grinder was also found in the cup as well. McAndrew stated she found the methamphetamine and cocaine approximately 3-4 days ago and gave it to Melo. McAndrew admitted she believed the substances to be cocaine when giving it to Melo. McAndrew said "we both use that bag" relating to use of the brown backpack.

The loaded firearms (semi-automatic pistol and revolver) were located inside the center console, on or about McAndrew's person, and in an unclipped holster within immediate reach. The firearms were located and encased in a manner where they were readily accessible as if concealed on her person.

Based on the above, your Affiant has probable cause to believe Nicole Lee McAndrew violated Florida State Statute 790.07(2): Use of firearm during the commission of a felony, Florida State Statute 893.13(6)(a): Possession of a Controlled Substance (Methamphetamine), Florida State Statute 893.13(6)(a): Possession of Cocaine, Florida State Statute 893.13(6)(a): Possession of Marijuana greater than 20 grams, and Florida State Statute 893.147: Possession of Paraphernalia.

These offenses occurred in Okaloosa County where your Affiant is a sworn law enforcement officer.

I hereby swear (or affirm) that the facts established on this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ARREST REPORT

### OKALOOSA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

REPORT NO: OC	SO19ARR005100			
Signature (Arresting	g Officer)	SMALL, BRANNON A Name		268 ID/SSN
Subscribed and swo	m to (or affirmed) before me this	8 day of May A.D.,	2019 by	
who is personally kr	nown to me or has produced		as identification	on.
		27. 2.46		
Signature		Notary Public	LEO	co
Commission No.		My Commission Expires		
[ PHYSICAL EVIDE	NCE ] [NO PHYSICAL EVI	DENCE LISTED]		
[ ARREST INFORM	•			
Arrested 5/8/2019 03:02	_	njured Extent fone N/A	of Injury	Resist No
3/0/2019 03.02	•		Alcohol	Drugs
	Yes	Within jurisdiction	No	Yes
No. Di	Street	A/L City	ST Zip	
1096	BEAL PKWY N	FORT WALTON B		30.45552 / -86.63897
Arresting Officer 268 SMALL,	BRANNON A	Unit (G: OCSO/FSV/SOUTH/BD/B-	•	8-1006 Officer Type
Reporting Officer	BICALITION A	Unit		Original Offense Jurisdiction
	BRANNON A	OCSO/FSV/SOUTH/BD/B		ocso
Forward to for appro				
OCSO/FSV/SOUTI	H/BD/B-SHIFT			
Bond Set by LEO at	Time of Arrest & Booking:	\$0.00		
	( ) None	*****		
	( ) ROR			
	* *			
	( ) Cash			
	( ) Pro			
Bond Set by Judge	( ) None	(	) ROR/Sign	
Bona ber by raage	( ) Cash	· ·	) PTR	
	( ) Any	`	,	
	( ) Pro			
	( ) PtrIQ			
( )Purge	( )			
( )SC				
Return Court:	CIRCUIT COURT: FELONY	Date: 6/4/2019	Time: 15:30	
Instructions:		T. WALTON BEACH, FL 32547		
[ DISPOSITION ]				
	D-1 T		Other Dese	
Disposition Type	Release Type	<u> </u>	Other Desc	

ARREST REPORT REPORT NO: OCSO19ARR005100		OKALOOSA C	CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Release Date Release Time Release Off	<u>Yicer</u> Prii No	nted Printed By	
Released To			
Court DispositionType	Court Disposition Description		
[ ADDITIONAL PERSONS ]  COURT DISPOSITION:			
			(right index)
○ No Bill / Petition ○ Issue Warrant	O Prosecution Approved		

Signature of Assistant State Attorney

Date